Australian Capital Territory

Legal Aid (Commissioner (Bar Association Nominee)) Appointment 2006 (No 1)

Disallowable Instrument DI2006-69

made under the

Legal Aid Act 1977, s7 (3) (Constitution of Commission)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Legal Aid (Commissioner (Bar Association Nominee)) Appointment 2006 (No 1).

2 Appointment of Commissioner

Pursuant to section 7(3) of the Legal Aid Act 1977, I appoint:

Amanda Tonkin

a nominee of the ACT Bar Association, as a part-time Commissioner of the Legal Aid Commission, ending on 18 April 2009.

Jon Stanhope MLA Attorney General 18 APR 2006